

South Downs National Park Authority "We Hear You Now" competition Competition Entry Rules

- I. Prize draw run by South Downs National Park Authority, South Downs Centre, North Street, Midhurst, West Sussex, GU29 9DH.
- 2. The prize draw is open to residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 or over, excluding employees and agents of the South Downs National Park Authority and anyone professionally connected with the promotion.
- 3. The competition will run I April, 2024 to midnight on 31 May 2024. Entries after this date will be not be accepted.
- 4. The prize is a £30 single-use voucher which can used to buy goods at the Seven Sisters Country Park Visitor Centre only. No change will be given if less than £30 is spent.
- 5. Each entrant will have the opportunity to win one voucher. An entrant will not be eligible to win two prizes.
- 6. To enter you will need to send an entry to eventbookings@southdowns.gov.uk
- 7. To be eligible you must include:
 - A photograph of yourself at one or more of the listening points and some feedback about the experience (minimum of 75 words and maximum of 300 words)
- 8. Video testimonials are welcomed but are not mandatory to win a voucher.
- 9. The first 20 successful entries will win a single-use voucher that will be emailed and/or posted to them.
- 10. The personalized voucher must be used before 31 December, 2024 and cannot be used more than once.
- II. Testimonials of a derogatory or prejudicial nature will not be accepted and will automatically render the competition entry as void. We reserve the right to disqualify or reject any entry we believe to be in conflict with our promotion or not made in good faith or on other reasonable grounds or made under multiple accounts belonging to the same user.
- 12. If we receive 20 successful entries before 31 May, 2024 an announcement will be made on the National Park's Facebook, Instagram and X channels to say that we are no longer receiving entries. Entries after this point cannot be accepted.
- 13. South Downs National Park Authority reserves the right at any time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, this prize draw with or without prior notice due to reasons outside their control or to amend or modify these Prize Draw Entry Rules at any time.
- 14. South Downs National Park Authority reserves the right to amend any element of the prize for

reasons beyond their reasonable control.

- 15. These terms and conditions will be interpreted in accordance with the laws of England.
- 16. By entering the prize draw, all entrants consent to the transfer of their personal data to the Data Controller for the purposes of the administration of this prize draw and the winners' consent to the transfer of their personal data to the Data Controller for the purposes of advertising, promotion and/or publicity in connection with the prize draw, including potentially sharing testimonials/images/video on the National Park's social media and in its newsletters. By entering the prize draw, the winners' consent to their testimonials/images/videos being used for project evaluation about the We Hear You Now project. Promoter and Data Controller: South Downs National Park Authority, South Downs Centre, North Street, Midhurst, West Sussex, GU29 9DH
- 17. Entrants agree to be bound by the above Prize Draw Entry Rules.